C.A. 3aiikoBcki
JI.M. AgamMoBcBKa

English-Ukrainian

Phrase-Book for Foreigners

TEPHOIILJIb
HABYAJIBHA KHUT'A — BOTJIAH



VJIK 811.111+811.161.2(038)
BBK 81.2 Anrn

317

3aiikoBcki C.A.

317 English-Ukrainian Phrase-Book for Foreigners /
C.A. 3aiikoscki, JI.M. AgamoBchka. — TepHOMmiab :
Hapuanbna kaura — borgan, 2012. — 256 c.

ISBN 978-966-10-2455-6

The main idea of the “English-Ukrainian Phrase-Book for
Foreigners” is to give a foreigner a possibility to communicate
in Ukrainian in everyday situations. The phrases proposed in
the book are based on colloquial language used by Ukrainians
in everyday life and are given by means of the English phonetic
transcription symbols.

The phrase book chapters cover a wide range of the most
typical situations a foreigner is likely to meet.

The book is the first publication of its kind in Ukraine.

Intended for foreigners visiting Ukraine.

VK 811.111+811.161.2(038)
BBK 81.2 Aurxn

OXOPOHAEMbCS 3AKOHOM NPO ABMOPCbKE NPABO.
JKoona wacmuna darnoeo sudanns ne modxce Gymu 6iomeopena
8 OyOb-sIKOMY 6U2TA0T 6e3 0036071y ABMOPA YU 6UOASHUYMEA.

© 3aiixoscki C.A., Anamoscbka JI.M., 2012
ISBN 978-966-10-2455-6 © Haguanpna kuura — bornan, 2012



Contents

Meeting people
Forms of Address
Greetings

Introducing People
Parting

Requests

Thanks

Apology

Agreement. Confirmation
Disagreement

Surprise

Inducement to Action, to
Attention
Encouragement
Indifference

Approval

Annoyance

Oath

Joy

Hesitation

Pain

Luck. Success

Hope

[rony

Congratulations. Wishes
Declaration of Love
Mood

Language

Spoken Phrases

Man. Family. Activities

Name. Age

Family

Appearance
Character
Profession. Work
Computer. Operating
the Computer

CninkyBaHHS
3BepraHHd

Biranus

3HaHOMCTBO
[Tpouanus

[Tpoxanus

[Tonsika

Bubauenus

3roza. IlinTBepmxenHs
Hesrona

31MBYBaHHS
CrioHykaHH$ 10 Ail,
[0 yBaru

3a0x04yeHHs
Bainyxictb
CxBaJjieHHS
Pospparysanus
Knsarsa

Pagictb

Barauus

Binb

Ynaua. Ycmix

Hapis

Iponis

[Tpusitanus. [lo6axanus
OcBimueHHsT B KOXaHHi
Hacrpiit

Mosa

PosMoBHI enemeHTH

Joauna. Cim's.
JigabHiCTh

Im’s1. Bix

Ponuna

3oBHilHICTh
Xapakrep

[Tpodecisa. Po6ora
Kowmm’totep. Po6ora 3
KOMIT IOT€POM



4 Contents
Building Materials ByniBesnbni MaTepianu 61
Instruments [HCTpyMeHTH 62
House. Flat Him. KBaprupa 65
Duties about the House Jlomaiuni 060B’s13KH 71
Meals. Cooking [xxa. [1puroryBanus ki 72
Plates and Dishes [Mocyn 77
Request. Invitation [Tpoxauns. [Ipuromwanus 78
College Bummwii HaBuasibHME 3aknan 80
Economic Cooperation, Exonomiuna cniBmpars, 83
Business, Trade 6i3Hec, TOpriBJs

Television. Radio Tene6auenns. Panjo 90
Sport Cnopt 92
Football Dyroon 96
At the Stadium Ha cranioni 104
Health. At the Doctor’s 3nopoB’s. ¥ mikaps 109
At the Dentist’s Y 3y6Horo Jikaps 116
Time. Date UYac. lara 118
Weather [Torona 125
Town Micro 128
Transport. In the Street Tpauncnopr. Ha Bysuni 128
Road. Road Traffic Signs  Topora. JopoxHi 3Haku 134
Asking the Way fk cnuratu gopory 139
Trouble with the Car [TosioMKa aBTOMOOI/IS 141
Cinema Kino 144
Theatre Tearp 147
Post Office [Towra 150
Telephone. Telegraph Tenedon. Tenerpad 154
Shopping. At a Food Store Ilokynku. ¥ ractpoHomi 158
At a Department Store B yniBepmasi 168
Restaurant Pectopan 176
At the Barber’s and Hair- ¥ nepykapsi 180
dresser’s

At the Book Exhibition Ha xunxKoBi#t BucTaBi 182
At the Chemist’s B anreui 184
At the Militia Station Y Bigminky mimiuit 186
Signs Ha3sBu 187
Ateliers, Shops and the Like ~ Aresbe, maiictepsi i T.m. 187
Bureaus and Offices Bropo 188



Contents

Cinemas, Theatres and
the Like

Cafes, Restaurants and
the Like

Medical Institutions
Shops

Museums, Exhibitions
and Shows

Other Signs
Sign-boards

Travelling
Travelling by Train
Travelling by Air
Travelling by Water
At the Customs
Documents

At the Hotel
Currency. Currency Ex-
change

On an Excursion
Places of Rest
Camping (site)
Beach

Appendix

Cardinal Numbers
Ordinal Numbers
Colours and Tints
Shape and Size
Prepositions of Place
Units of Measurement
Linear Measure
Weight Measure
Square Measure
Liquid Measure
International Sizes

Temperature Equivalents

Kino, Teatpu i T.1.
Kade, pecropanu i T.1.

JlixyBaJsibHi 3akmanu
Maraszunu
Mysei Ta BHUCTaBKH

[Hi HasBu
Hanwncu

Ilopopox

ITonopozk noizmom
[Tonopox JiTakom
[Tomopoxk 1o Boxi

Ha mutHULi
JlokymeHTH

Y roreni

Basora. O6MiH BaJtOTH

Ha exckypeil
Micus BinmounHKy
Kewmmninr

[Tnsk

JMomaTok

Kinbkicai uncniBHUKK
[TopsiikoBi YMCIIBHUKH
Kosbopu Ta BinTiHKH
Dopma i poamip
[TpuriMmeHHUKM Micus
OpuHuLi BUMipIOBaHHS
Jlinifini mipu

Mipu Baru

Mipu nuowi

Mipu pinunn
Mixuapoasi posmipu
OATY

ExBiBaseHTH TemmepaTyp

188
189

189
190
193

194
194

200
201
206
210
215
224
225
231

234
235
236
238

240
240
242
244
246
247
248
248
248
249
249
250

252



ACHVITIOS .o 39
A 39
AQreement......oooiiiiiiiiiiii e 19
ANNOYANCE.....oiiiiii e 26
APOIOZY ..ot 17
ADPEATANCE.....ooioiiiiiiiii e 43
APProval......oooiiiiiiiiiii 25
Asking the Way.......oooooiiiiiiii 139
At a Food Store........oooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 158
Ateliers, Shops and the Like.............coooiiiiiiiiiiiii, 187
At the Barber’s and Hairdresser’s..........cccccocvvvvuunnnnn. 180
At the Book Exhibition.........oooooviiiiiiiii 182
At the Chemist’s. .o 184
At the CUSTOMS. ..vvii it 215
At the Dentist’s...........oo 116
At the Department Store.........ccccooovviiiioiiiieiie 168
At the DOCtOr’S. e 109
At the Hotel oo 225
At the Militia Station......................... 186
At the Staditm. ... 104
Beach........oooo 238
Building Materials..........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 61
Bureaus and Offices...........ccoovuuiiiieiii 188
Cafes, Restaurants and the Like............cccoccoviiiiinin. 189
Camping (Site)......coooviieieieieieee e 236
Cardinal Numbers. ... 240
Character.....oo.vviiiiiiii e 47
CINeIMA. ..o 144
Cinemas, Theatres and the Like.................................. 188
COlEGE ..t 80
Colours and Tints......ccooovuuieieii 244
COMPULET....oviiiiii e 56
Confirmation..........cccoiiii e 19
Congradulations..........coceeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 30
COOKIMG ..t 72
CUITENCY ettt 231
Currency Exchange........oocccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiii 231
Date. o 118
Declaration of Love.................oooooo 31
Disagreement........oooviiiiiiiiiiiii e 21

DOCUMENTS. ..ot 224



Index 7

Duties about the House.......................... 71
Economic Cooperation, Business, Trade........................ 83
Encouragement.........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiii 24
Family.....ooooiiiiii e 40
Flat. 65
Football..........co 96
Forms of Address........oooooiiiiiiiiiiii 9
GIEetiNGS. . veiiiiiiii et 10
Health.. ..., 109
HeSitation. .. ...veee 28
HOPe oo 29
HOUSE. ..o 65
Indifference. ..o 25
Inducement to Action, to Attention.............ccccccvvvvvvnnnn. 23
Instruments.. ... 62
International Sizes....................c 250
In the Street......oooo 128
Introducing People.........ooooiiiiiiiiii 12
Invitation........ 78
LEOMY ittt 29
J O 27
LAN@UAZE ...t 33
Linear Measure...........uoeeiiiiiiiieee e 248
Liquid MeaSsUre.......ccovviiiiiiiiieiiiie et 249
LUCK 28
IVLAML. 39
MeaAlS. ..o 72
Medical Institutions.................... 189
Meeting People.......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e 9
JL oo e F 32
Museums, Exhibitions and Shows.........ccccoeeeiiiiiiinnn.. 193
NGO oo 59
Oath.. .o 26
On an EXcursion.............c.ccccoociiii 235
Operating the Computer........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 56
Ordinal Numbers............ooo 242
Other SIgNS....c.uvviiiiiiiii 194
Paln. oo 28
Parting.....oooe 13
Places of Rest......coooooiiiiiii 235
Plates and Dishes..........coooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 77

Post OFfiCe....uuiiiiiiiiiii 150



8 Index

Prepositions of Place............ccooociiviiiiiiiiiiiii 247
Profession......coouiiiiiiiiiii 49
RAAIO. ..o 90
Requests......oiiiiii 14
Restaurant.........ccocooviiiiii 176
ROA. ... 134
Road Traffic Signs........cccooviiiiiiiiiiie 134
Shape and Size........ccooooiiiiiiiiii 246
SROPPING ..o 158
SHOPS ettt 190
Sign-Boards........ooooiii 194
SHGIIS ettt 187
Spoken Phrases.........cooociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 34
SPOTE e 92
Square Measure.......c.uueiiiiiieiiiii e 249
SUCCESS ottt 28
SUMPIISE. ittt 22
Telegraph......oooiiii e 154
Telephone.......ooooiiiiiiii e 154
TeleVISION..c...iiiiiiiiiic e 90
Temperature Equivalents..............ccooeiiiiiiiii 252
Thanks......oooiiiii 16
Theatre. ....ooooiiiiiie e 147
TIME. i 118
TOWIL Lo 128
TranSPOrt...eiii e 128
Travelling....occooooiiiii 200
Travelling by Air. ..o 206
Travelling by Train.......cccccoooviiiiiiiiiiicee e 201
Travelling by Water........occooviiiiiiii 210
Trouble with the Car...........occooiiiiiii 141
Units of Measurement...........ccoooviiiiiiriiiiiiieeiece, 248
Weather.....oooiiiiii i 125
Weight Measure.........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 248
WISHES .o 30



MEETING PEOPLE PR = .
CNLJIKYBAHHS | @I
[ faT i f?“w
FORMS OF ADDRESS %E% M ;
3BEPTAHHA e
English Ukrainian Ukrainian
terminology variant pronunciation
Mister [Tan [pAn]
Sir [Tan [pan]
Mistress [Tani [pani]
Madam [Tani [pani]
Miss [TanHa [panna]
Ladies and [Tani i maHoBe! [pAnI I pAnOVa)
gentlemen!

Dear friends!
Young man!
Young lady!
Just a minute!
Just a moment!
I say! Look
here!

Excuse me,
please, ...

Hi! Hey!

Sorry to
trouble you.

Hopori opysi!
Onaue!
Hisuuno!

XBUIHHKY!

Moxna Bac Ha

XBUJIMHKY?
[Tocnyxaiite!
Bubaure, 6ynb
JIacKa, ...
Criit! 3auekatt!

Bubaure, 1o
Typ6yto Bac.

[dorogt 'druzil
[junata]
[divt§inol
(hvrlinkul

[mogna 'vas na
hvrlinku]

[posluhartal
[vibatits bud
Taskal

[st1j zatsokajl

[vibatits Sto
turbuju vas]



10 Meeting People
Listen you! [Tocsryxaii-Ho. [posluhar no]
What is it? Y domy cmpaBa?  [u 'fomu 'Spraval

How do you
do?

Hello! Hi!
Good morning!

Good
afternoon!

Good evening!

What luck run-
ning into you!

What a lucky
chance to meet
you!

Hello, old man!
How are you?

How is life?/
How is life
treating you?

How goes it?/
How are
things?/

How are you
getting on?/
How are things
going?

GREETINGS
BITAHHA
3npacry#ire! [zdrastujta]
[Tpusit! [prrvit]

Jo6poro panky!

Ho6puit nens!

Jlo6puil Beuip!

fx nobpe, 1o o
3ycTpiB Tebe!

fxa macausa
3yctpiu!
[Tpusir, apyxe!
dx moxuBaere?

K KUTTSA?

fx crpaBu?

[dobrogd 'tankul]

[dobrij 'den]

[dobrij 'vetiir]

[jak dobra §t5o ja
zusrtiv tabel

[jaka Stjastiva
'zustrity

[prrvit "drugel
[jak pogrvajotal
[jak grtjal

[jak 'spravil



Weather

127

The snow is
falling thick!

The icicles are
glittering in
the sun.

We are going
to have a clear
day.

It will be
cloudy with
rain in places.

What's the
temperature
today?

The temperature
is five degrees
above (below)
zero.

The
temperature
rises (falls).

The weather
forecast is
hopeful.

CusibHUH
cHironas.

JIbopsiHi 6ypyiib-
KU BUOJIMCKYIOTh
Ha COHL.

Croroni 6yne
SICHUH JI€Hb.

Byne xmapHo,
MiCLSIMM AOLLL.

fIka cboromHi
TemIeparypa?

TeMneFaTypa —
nmoc (minyc)
I SITh TpajyciB.

Temneparypa
MigHIMaeTbCs
(nanae).

[Iporuos
MOTOAN —
XOPOLIUH.

[silnij snigopad]

[ljodjant burulkt
vibliskujut na
'sontsi]

[sjogodnt 'buds
jasnij ‘den]

[buds 'hmarno
mistsjamr 'doStl

ljaka sjogodnr
tompara'tural

[tomparatura
'pljus (‘minus)
'pjat "gradusivi

[tomparatura
pidnrmajatsja
('padajo)l

[prognoz poygodi
horalij]



vehicles

motor trans-
port

air transport
water transport
passenger

transport

public trans-
port

heavy trans-
port

urban bus

interurban bus

crowded bus

excursion bus

long-distance
bus

TOWN MICTO

TRANSPORT.
IN THE STREET

TPAHCIIOPT.
HA BYJIMIII
TPaHCHOPTHI [transportnt
3acobu 'ZAsbi]

aBTOMOOIIbHUI
TPaHCIOPT

NOBITPAHUH
TPaHCIOPT

BOIHUH
TPaHCIOpPT

nacaxupcbKHi
TPaHCIOpT

rpoMagCbKUN
TPAHCIOPT

BaHTaXXHUHI
TPaHCIOPT

MiCbKHH aBTOOYC

MiXKMiCbKHH
aBTobyC

nepeBaHTaXKeHUH
aBTOOYyC

eKCKYpCiHUI
aBToOyC

aBTOOYC JaJIeKOT0
npsSIMyBaHH$

[avtomobilnij
‘transport]

[povitrjanij
‘transport]

[vodnij 'transport]
[pasaIrskij
‘transport]

[gromadskij
‘transport]

[van'tagnij
‘transport]

[mis’kij avtobus]

[migmiskij
Av'tobus]

[parvan'tagenij
Aavtobus]

[okskursijnij
Av'tobus]

[avtobus dnalekogd
prjamu'vAnjaj



International Sizes 251

MEN'S SHIRTS

Europe 37 38 39/40 41 42 43 44 45

Great 1442 15 15172 16 162 17 17¥2 18
Britain

USA 142 15 15Y2 16 16Y2 17 17Y% 18

MEN'S SHOES

Europe 39,5 41 42 43 445 46 47
Great 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Britain

USA 7 8 9 10 11 12 13



252

Appendix

TEMPERATURE EQUIVALENTS
EKBIBAJIEHTU TEMIIEPATYP

Fahrenheit (F)
PapeHredt

Boiling point > 212

Touka KUNiHHS

Freezing point
Touka 3aMep3aHHs

%

194
176
158
140
122
104
86
68
50
32
14
0

Centigrade (C)
Hensbcii

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
-10
-17,8



“KHUTA NOLUTOD” A/C 529

g %\/ ™. TepHonins, 46008

° N T. (0352) 287489, 511141

H % (067) 3501870, (066) 7271762
2

mail@bohdan-books.com

H
H KHUIH NOWTOIO:

Jlosiokose suoanns

3AMKOBCKI Citnana Auzpiisua
AJTAMOBCBHKA Jlroagmuina MukonaiBHa

ENGLISH-UKRAINIAN PHRASE-BOOK
FOR FOREIGNERS

TonoBumii penakrop Kozoan Byonuii
Penaxrop Ipuna Pubniyvka
XynoxHuk Borooumup Bacanuea
Kowmm’torepna Bepctka Onveu Typuun

ITianucano 1o apyky 24.01.2012. ®opwmar 70x84/32.
Tlanip odcernnii. Tapuitypa Antiqua. Jlpyk odceTHuit.
VYMoBH. ApyK. apk. 8,72. YmoBH. pap6o-Bind. 8.72.

Bunasnunrso «Hapyanbna knura — boran»
CBIJIOITBO TIPO BHECEHHSI 110 JIep/KaBHOTO PeecTpy BHIABIIB
JIK Ne370 Bin 21.03.2001 p.

Hasuanpna kuura — bornan, alc 529, npocn. C. Bannepu, 34a, m.Tepromnins, 46008
tei/axc (0352)52-06-07; 52-19-66; 52-05-48
publishing@budny.te.ua, office@bohdan-books.com
www.bohdan-books.com

ISBN 978-966-10-2455-6

789661 || 024556



